

# STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2021

Fall 2020 Spring 2021 Summer 2021

### **UNDERGRADUATE**

#### **GRADUATE**

### **OPTOMETRY**

Tuition				
Credit Hours	RESIDENT*	METROPOLITAN/ ILLINOIS **	NON-RESIDENT	
1	\$371.40	\$371.40	\$999.00	
2	742.80	742.80	1,998.00	
3	1,114.20	1,114.20	2,997.00	
4	1,485.60	1,485.60	3,996.00	
5	1,857.00	1,857.00	4,995.00	
6	2,228.40	2,228.40	5,994.00	
7	2,599.80	2,599.80	6,993.00	
8	2,971.20	2,971.20	7,992.00	
9	3,342.60	3,342.60	8,991.00	
10	3,714.00	3,714.00	9,990.00	
11	4,085.40	4,085.40	10,989.00	
12	4,456.80	4,456.80	11,988.00	
13	4,828.20	4,828.20	12,987.00	
14	5,199.60	5,199.60	13,986.00	
15	5,571.00	5,571.00	14,985.00	
16	5,942.40	5,942.40	15,984.00	
17	6,313.80	6,313.80	16,983.00	
18	6,685.20	6,685.20	17,982.00	

Tuition				
Credit Hours	RESIDENT	METROPOLITAN/ ILLINOIS	NON-RESIDENT	
1	\$511.80	\$511.80	\$1,256.40	
2	1,023.60	1,023.60	2,512.80	
3	1,535.40	1,535.40	3,769.20	
4	2,047.20	2,047.20	5,025.60	
5	2,559.00	2,559.00	6,282.00	
6	3,070.80	3,070.80	7,538.40	
7	3,582.60	3,582.60	8,794.80	
8	4,094.40	4,094.40	10,051.20	
9	4,606.20	4,606.20	11,307.60	
10	5,118.00	5,118.00	12,564.00	
11	5,629.80	5,629.80	13,820.40	
12	6,141.60	6,141.60	15,076.80	
13	6,653.40	6,653.40	16,333.20	
14	7,165.20	7,165.20	17,589.60	
15	7,677.00	7,677.00	18,846.00	
16	8,188.80	8,188.80	20,102.40	
17	8,700.60	8,700.60	21,358.80	
18	9,212.40	9,212.40	22,615.20	

Tuition			
Credit Hours	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT	
1	\$780.00	\$1,292.10	
2	1,560.00	2,584.20	
3	2,340.00	3,876.30	
4	3,120.00	5,168.40	
5	3,900.00	6,460.50	
6	4,680.00	7,752.60	
7	5,460.00	9,044.70	
8	6,240.00	10,336.80	
9	7,020.00	11,628.90	
10	7,800.00	12,921.00	
11	8,580.00	14,213.10	
12	9,360.00	15,505.20	
13	10,140.00	16,797.30	
14	10,920.00	18,089.40	
15	11,700.00	19,381.50	
16	12,480.00	20,673.60	
Summer Max: \$6,240.00		10,336.80	
Fall & S	Spring Max: \$12,480.00	20,673.60	

## The additional fees or special tuition rates below may apply. (Classes may be assessed more than one supplemental fee.)

COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES		
Applied Music Fee	\$361.80	Flat Rate
Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee	\$ 10.85	Per Cr. Hr.
College of Business Graduate Course Fee	\$122.40	Per Cr. Hr.
College of Business Ugrad Course Fee	\$ 85.20	Per Cr. Hr.
College of Education Supplemental Fee	\$ 29.80	Per Cr.Hr.
Engineering Course Fee	\$184.50	Per Cr. Hr.
Exam Only-Graduate Examination	\$511.80	Flat Rate
Media Studies Lab Course Fee	\$ 34.10	Per Cr. Hr.
Nursing DNP Fee	\$261.20	Per Cr. Hr.

COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES			
Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee	\$ 2	225.20	Per Cr. Hr.
Online Fee for 100% Online Courses	\$	63.70	Per Cr. Hr.
Online Fee for Partially Online Courses	\$	53.30	Per Cr. Hr.
Online Fee for Blended Online Courses	\$	26.60	Per Cr. Hr.
Patient Care Center Supp Fee (Fall/Spring)	\$ 9	900.00	Per Term
Science Lab Fee	\$	26.60	Per Cr. Hr.
Social Work Graduate Course Fee	\$	21.30	Per Cr. Hr.
Social Work Undergraduate Course Fee	\$	19.10	Per Cr. Hr.
Studio Art Course Fee	\$	37.20	Per Cr. Hr.

SPECIAL TUITION RATES			
Advanced Credit (High School)		\$68.00	Per Cr. Hr.
Midwest Student Exchange GRAD Tuition	\$	767.70	Per Cr. Hr.
Midwest Student Exchange UGRAD Tuition	\$	566.40	Per Cr. Hr.
RN-BSN Nursing Online	\$451.80		Per Cr. Hr.
Professional MBA Program & Online Fee	\$	6,500	Per Session
DBA Tuition Rate	\$	1,500	Per Cr. Hr.
DBA Program Fee	\$	100	Per Cr. Hr.

The University reserves the right to modify by increase or decrease the fees charged for attendance and other services at the University, including but not limited to tuition or educational fees, at any time when in the discretion of the governing board the same is in the best interest of the University, with all modification of fees to be effective irrespective as to whether fees have or have not been paid by or on behalf of a student prior to the effective date of the modification.

<sup>\*</sup>The tuition charge is \$377.60 per credit hour, but is reduced by a limited Missouri resident undergraduate tuition waiver of \$6.20 to \$371.40 per credit hour. This waiver is the result of university action and may not continue in the future.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The tuition charge is \$377.60 per credit hour, however Illinois undergraduate students will receive an UMSL scholarship of \$6.20 reducing the tuition charge to \$371.40 per credit hour.